BID # 55-24 Portsmouth Health Department Patient and Functional Needs Cots

August 7, 2024 @ 2:00 p.m.

Xbomb Modified Trailers Elite Textile Trading LLC
2446 S. Post Rd. 22392 Bayberry
Shelby, NC 28152 Mission Viejo, CA 92692
J. Shaun Taylor Huuasong Yin
shaun@xbomb.org elite@elitetex.us
704-420-2634 949-899-0101
AMOUNT PER ITEM
COTS $ 273.00 $ 178.86
SAFETY RAILS $ 91.00 $ 51.12
IV POLES $ 26.00 $ 25.58
STORAGE RACKS $ 1,200.00 $ 591.73
RACK DUST COVERS §$ 195.00 $ 37.09
TOTAL $ 115,050.00 $ 64,199.52
total includes 202 cots, rails, poles  total includes 202 cots, rails, poles
total includes 26 racks, dust covers total includes 20 racks, dust covers
AWARDED met requirements
COTS
SAFETY RAILS
IV POLES
STORAGE RACKS
RACK DUST COVERS
TOTAL

Karen S. Conard, City Manager

Suzanne M. Woodland, Deputy City Manager/Regulatory Counsel
Nathan D. Lunney, Deputy City Manager, Finance & Administration
Kim I. McNamara, Health Officer

Elefteria Primpas, Procurement Coordinator

Aramso, Inc

Five Radnot Corporate Center
100 Matsonford Rd. Suite 510
Radnor, PA 19087

LaShanna Farnum
Ifarnum(@aramsco.com
856-597-0349

282.25
66.50
26.91

1,380.28

182.71

Rl R )

$ 116,521.06

total includes 202 cots, rails, poles
total includes 26 racks, dust covers

Precise Kit Promotions Inc.
P.O. Box 338

Ramsey, NJ 07446

Evan Gould
egould@precisekit.com
800-838-0480

6 Cots per Cart 72" high

Safeware, Inc.

4403 Forbes Blvd.

Lanham, MD 20706
Jessica Faulkner
jfaulkner@safewareinc.com
301-683-1234

$ 160.00 $382.07 Price includes safety rails and IV Poles
$0.00 Included with cots $ -

$ 8.00 $ -

$ 750.00 $799.53 Price includes Rack Dust Covers

$ 15.00 $ -

$ 53,061.00 $ 97,166.39

total includes 202 Cots, rails, poles
total includes 25 racks, dust covers

8 Cots per Cot 80" high

$ 160.00
$0.00 Included with cots

$ 8.00

$ 750.00

$ 15.00

$ 59,946.00

total includes 202 Cots, rails, poles
total includes 34 racks, dust covers

total includes 202 cots, rails, poles
total includes 25 racks, dust covers
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